
                            MERCY MEDICAL CENTER 

                                PANCAKE DAY 

                        5K/10K RUN AND 2.1 MILE WALK 

                             September 26, 2015 

                             Centerville,  Iowa 

 

                                 5K RESULTS 

 

Place Div/Tot  Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ======== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   1/9    Ben Grothe              Centerville          IA  20 M   19:49  6:23  

    2   1/6    Braden Lechtenberg      Centerville          IA  16 M   19:54  6:25  

    3   2/6    Micheal Starewich       Centerville          IA  19 M   20:40  6:40  

    4   1/7    Stephen Larson          Centerville          IA  34 M   21:02  6:46  

    5   3/6    Gradon Schmidt          Centerville          IA  18 M   21:06  6:48  

    6   1/8    Emily Lewis             Mystic               IA  14 F   21:32  6:56  

    7   4/6    Grant Walker            Centerville          IA  19 M   21:43  7:00  

    8   5/6    Will Schaeuble          Centerville          IA  16 M   21:59  7:05  

    9   1/8    Darcie Whitlow          Centerville          IA  43 F   22:03  7:06  

   10   2/9    Pat Whisler             Mystic               IA  29 M   22:33  7:16  

   11   1/6    Steven Hall             Centerville          IA  57 M   22:41  7:18  

   12   1/12   Cade Lechtenberg        Centerville          IA  13 M   23:11  7:28  

   13   6/6    Brett Bauman            Exline               IA  18 M   23:25  7:32  

   14   1/6    Kianna Lechtenberg      Centerville          IA  15 F   23:38  7:37  

   15   2/12   Luke Lacy               Ankeny               IA  13 M   23:58  7:43  

   16   3/12   Myles Clawson           Centerville          IA  12 M   23:59  7:44  

   17   4/12   Mason Bauman            Exline               IA  13 M   24:04  7:45  

   18   5/12   Jack Schaeuble          Centerville          IA  13 M   25:20  8:10  

   19   3/9    Dan Senter              Centerville          IA  27 M   26:25  8:30  

   20   6/12   Sam Hash                Centerville          IA  11 M   26:25  8:31  

   21   2/7    Justin Jedlicka         Centerville          IA  31 M   26:33  8:33  

   22   7/12   Owen William            Centerville          IA  11 M   26:41  8:36  

   23   2/6    Cayleigh Whitlow        Centerville          IA  15 F   26:59  8:42  

   24   4/9    Neal Caylor             Centerville          IA  21 M   27:05  8:43  

   25   1/9    Olivia Staravich        Centerville          IA  21 F   27:06  8:44  

   26   2/6    Mark Walag              Centerville          IA  57 M   27:22  8:49  

   27   2/9    Elizabeth Rhodes        Centerville          IA  28 F   27:30  8:51  

   28   5/9    Justin Mall             Centerville          IA  25 M   27:40  8:55  

   29   1/14   Kristi Caylor           Centerville          IA  32 F   27:44  8:56  

   30   1/1    Mike Walag              Centerville          IA  64 M   27:48  8:57  

   31   3/6    Rachel Pohl             Centerville          IA  19 F   27:50  8:58  

   32   3/7    Evan Avery              Lenexa               KS  33 M   28:06  9:03  

   33   2/14   Megan Jedlicka          Centerville          IA  30 F   28:16  9:06  

   34   3/14   Kelly Snyder            Chicago              IL  32 F   28:42  9:14  

   35   3/9    Jenny Matkovich         Kansas City          MO  29 F   28:42  9:15  

   36   4/6    Zoe Litke               Centerville          IA  15 F   28:54  9:18  

   37   3/6    Joe Sharp               Centerville          IA  51 M   28:55  9:19  

   38   8/12   Owen Weber              Centerville          IA  11 M   29:04  9:22  

   39   4/7    Cory Pelton             Centerville          IA  38 M   29:31  9:30  

   40   4/9    Ashley Sharp            Centerville          IA  23 F   29:41  9:33  

   41   2/8    Emma Wenger             Albia                IA  11 F   30:02  9:40  

   42   1/1    Dave Wenger             Albia                IA  49 M   30:02  9:40  

   43   9/12   Luke Hash               Centerville          IA   8 M   30:06  9:42  

   44   4/14   Kate Oconner            North Liberty        IA  36 F   30:08  9:42  

   45   2/8    Katie Lacey             Ankeny               IA  40 F   30:09  9:43  

   46   1/1    Lyle Rathbun            Centerville          IA  70 M   30:11  9:43  

   47   1/5    Kerri Boender           Centerville          IA  53 F   30:39  9:52  

   48   5/9    Cassandra Lavely        Unionville           MO  24 F   30:39  9:52  

   49   6/9    Michael Haluska         Centerville          IA  26 M   30:53  9:57  

   50   5/6    Hanna Sheston           Centerville          IA  19 F   30:58  9:58  



   51   6/6    Holly Sheston           Centerville          IA  15 F   30:59  9:59  

   52   6/9    Elizabeth Bauman        Exline               IA  22 F   31:04 10:00  

   53   3/8    Tina Bauman             Exline               IA  49 F   31:04 10:00  

   54   5/14   Sharelle Glosser        Moravia              IA  31 F   31:17 10:04  

   55   7/9    Kelsey Moore            Centerville          IA  22 F   31:40 10:12  

   56   6/14   Christine Maust-Beachy  Centerville          IA  34 F   31:49 10:15  

   57   7/14   Katie Laurson           Centerville          IA  30 F   32:29 10:28  

   58   3/8    Caitlyn Dixon           Udell                IA  11 F   32:32 10:29  

   59   7/9    Tim Jensen              Centerville          IA  27 M   32:32 10:29  

   60   8/14   Lindsey McMahon         Udell                IA  32 F   32:34 10:29  

   61   9/14   Janelle Deblock         Centerville          IA  35 F   33:12 10:41  

   62   1/3    Peggy Mounce            Corydon              IA  67 F   33:12 10:41  

   63   5/7    Mark Jones              Centerville          IA  38 M   33:26 10:46  

   64   4/8    Catherine Lechtenberg   Centerville          IA  43 F   33:28 10:47  

   65   4/6    John Beachy             Centerville          IA  59 M   33:38 10:50  

   66   5/6    Brad Withrow            Centerville          IA  51 M   33:38 10:50  

   67   2/5    Kandi Baxter            Centerville          IA  56 F   33:50 10:54  

   68  10/14   Jennifer Jones          Centerville          IA  39 F   33:50 10:54  

   69  10/12   Luke Williams           Centerville          IA  14 M   33:51 10:54  

   70   5/8    Michelle Williams       Centerville          IA  44 F   33:51 10:54  

   71  11/14   Rebecca Mathisen        Centerville          IA  32 F   34:05 10:59  

   72   2/3    Karen Walag             Centerville          IA  65 F   34:48 11:13  

   73   4/8    Ava Vanderheyden        Centerville          IA   8 F   34:51 11:13  

   74   5/8    Paige Heesch            Centerville          IA  13 F   35:31 11:26  

   75   8/9    Karis Overturf          Centerville          IA  24 F   35:31 11:26  

   76   6/6    Roger Finley            Centerville          IA  50 M   35:33 11:27  

   77   3/5    Brenda Overturf         Centerville          IA  51 F   35:33 11:27  

   78  12/14   Sara Vanderheyden       Centerville          IA  37 F   36:05 11:37  

   79  11/12   Sawyer Wardlow          Centerville          IA  12 M   36:09 11:38  

   80   8/9    Gabriel Dykes           Centerville          IA  28 M   36:41 11:49  

   81   6/7    Eric Pace               Centerville          IA  36 M   37:07 11:57  

   82   6/8    Layla No Name           Centerville          IA   7 F   37:16 12:00  

   83   9/9    David Strode            Centerville          IA  29 M   37:17 12:00  

   84  13/14   Malissa Pace            Centerville          IA  35 F   37:25 12:03  

   85   7/8    Alyssa Koestner         Centerville          IA  11 F   38:25 12:22  

   86  12/12   Braden Oconnor          North Liberty        IA  10 M   38:25 12:22  

   87   7/7    Jason McMahon           Udell                IA  34 M   38:40 12:27  

   88   3/3    Monica Foster           Centerville          IA  64 F   40:55 13:11  

   89   4/5    Carolyn Louden          Keosauqua            IA  57 F   40:57 13:11  

   90   6/8    Donna Pohl              Centerville          IA  49 F   40:59 13:12  

   91   9/9    Cheryl Barker           Centerville          IA  28 F   41:03 13:13  

   92   7/8    Sally Clark             Centerville          IA  49 F   41:03 13:13  

   93   8/8    Jeryllan Whitlow        Moravia              IA  14 F   46:18 14:54  

   94   8/8    Courtney Koestner       Centerville          IA  42 F   46:43 15:03  

   95  14/14   Kate Hash               Centerville          IA  38 F   46:43 15:03  

   96   5/5    Rhonda Caylor           Centerville          IA  58 F   47:25 15:16  

 

 

 

                               MALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   115 Ben Grothe              Centerville          IA  20 M   19:49  6:23  

    2    95 Braden Lechtenberg      Centerville          IA  16 M   19:54  6:25  

    3   166 Micheal Starewich       Centerville          IA  19 M   20:40  6:40  

    4    68 Stephen Larson          Centerville          IA  34 M   21:02  6:46  

    5   154 Gradon Schmidt          Centerville          IA  18 M   21:06  6:48  

    6   165 Grant Walker            Centerville          IA  19 M   21:43  7:00  

    7   112 Will Schaeuble          Centerville          IA  16 M   21:59  7:05  



    8   133 Pat Whisler             Mystic               IA  29 M   22:33  7:16  

    9     2 Steven Hall             Centerville          IA  57 M   22:41  7:18  

   10    97 Cade Lechtenberg        Centerville          IA  13 M   23:11  7:28  

   11   163 Brett Bauman            Exline               IA  18 M   23:25  7:32  

   12   151 Luke Lacy               Ankeny               IA  13 M   23:58  7:43  

   13    67 Myles Clawson           Centerville          IA  12 M   23:59  7:44  

   14   160 Mason Bauman            Exline               IA  13 M   24:04  7:45  

   15   113 Jack Schaeuble          Centerville          IA  13 M   25:20  8:10  

   16   120 Dan Senter              Centerville          IA  27 M   26:25  8:30  

   17    86 Sam Hash                Centerville          IA  11 M   26:25  8:31  

   18     7 Justin Jedlicka         Centerville          IA  31 M   26:33  8:33  

   19   150 Owen William            Centerville          IA  11 M   26:41  8:36  

   20    46 Neal Caylor             Centerville          IA  21 M   27:05  8:43  

   21    51 Mark Walag              Centerville          IA  57 M   27:22  8:49  

   22    23 Justin Mall             Centerville          IA  25 M   27:40  8:55  

   23    31 Mike Walag              Centerville          IA  64 M   27:48  8:57  

   24   130 Evan Avery              Lenexa               KS  33 M   28:06  9:03  

   25   129 Joe Sharp               Centerville          IA  51 M   28:55  9:19  

   26    14 Owen Weber              Centerville          IA  11 M   29:04  9:22  

   27    18 Cory Pelton             Centerville          IA  38 M   29:31  9:30  

   28   119 Dave Wenger             Albia                IA  49 M   30:02  9:40  

   29    84 Luke Hash               Centerville          IA   8 M   30:06  9:42  

   30    37 Lyle Rathbun            Centerville          IA  70 M   30:11  9:43  

   31    83 Michael Haluska         Centerville          IA  26 M   30:53  9:57  

   32    38 Tim Jensen              Centerville          IA  27 M   32:32 10:29  

   33    72 Mark Jones              Centerville          IA  38 M   33:26 10:46  

   34    81 John Beachy             Centerville          IA  59 M   33:38 10:50  

   35    47 Brad Withrow            Centerville          IA  51 M   33:38 10:50  

   36    10 Luke Williams           Centerville          IA  14 M   33:51 10:54  

   37    75 Roger Finley            Centerville          IA  50 M   35:33 11:27  

   38   176 Sawyer Wardlow          Centerville          IA  12 M   36:09 11:38  

   39    76 Gabriel Dykes           Centerville          IA  28 M   36:41 11:49  

   40    15 Eric Pace               Centerville          IA  36 M   37:07 11:57  

   41   132 David Strode            Centerville          IA  29 M   37:17 12:00  

   42   147 Braden Oconnor          North Liberty        IA  10 M   38:25 12:22  

   43   146 Jason McMahon           Udell                IA  34 M   38:40 12:27  

 

 

                              FEMALE RESULTS 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   136 Emily Lewis             Mystic               IA  14 F   21:32  6:56  

    2   141 Darcie Whitlow          Centerville          IA  43 F   22:03  7:06  

    3    96 Kianna Lechtenberg      Centerville          IA  15 F   23:38  7:37  

    4   140 Cayleigh Whitlow        Centerville          IA  15 F   26:59  8:42  

    5   164 Olivia Staravich        Centerville          IA  21 F   27:06  8:44  

    6    42 Elizabeth Rhodes        Centerville          IA  28 F   27:30  8:51  

    7    49 Kristi Caylor           Centerville          IA  32 F   27:44  8:56  

    8    39 Rachel Pohl             Centerville          IA  19 F   27:50  8:58  

    9     6 Megan Jedlicka          Centerville          IA  30 F   28:16  9:06  

   10   168 Kelly Snyder            Chicago              IL  32 F   28:42  9:14  

   11   169 Jenny Matkovich         Kansas City          MO  29 F   28:42  9:15  

   12   114 Zoe Litke               Centerville          IA  15 F   28:54  9:18  

   13   128 Ashley Sharp            Centerville          IA  23 F   29:41  9:33  

   14   118 Emma Wenger             Albia                IA  11 F   30:02  9:40  

   15   148 Kate Oconner            North Liberty        IA  36 F   30:08  9:42  

   16   152 Katie Lacey             Ankeny               IA  40 F   30:09  9:43  

   17    50 Kerri Boender           Centerville          IA  53 F   30:39  9:52  

   18   171 Cassandra Lavely        Unionville           MO  24 F   30:39  9:52  



   19   138 Hanna Sheston           Centerville          IA  19 F   30:58  9:58  

   20   137 Holly Sheston           Centerville          IA  15 F   30:59  9:59  

   21   162 Elizabeth Bauman        Exline               IA  22 F   31:04 10:00  

   22   161 Tina Bauman             Exline               IA  49 F   31:04 10:00  

   23   167 Sharelle Glosser        Moravia              IA  31 F   31:17 10:04  

   24    99 Kelsey Moore            Centerville          IA  22 F   31:40 10:12  

   25     3 Christine Maust-Beachy  Centerville          IA  34 F   31:49 10:15  

   26    93 Katie Laurson           Centerville          IA  30 F   32:29 10:28  

   27   145 Caitlyn Dixon           Udell                IA  11 F   32:32 10:29  

   28   144 Lindsey McMahon         Udell                IA  32 F   32:34 10:29  

   29     8 Janelle Deblock         Centerville          IA  35 F   33:12 10:41  

   30   155 Peggy Mounce            Corydon              IA  67 F   33:12 10:41  

   31    98 Catherine Lechtenberg   Centerville          IA  43 F   33:28 10:47  

   32    44 Kandi Baxter            Centerville          IA  56 F   33:50 10:54  

   33    73 Jennifer Jones          Centerville          IA  39 F   33:50 10:54  

   34     9 Michelle Williams       Centerville          IA  44 F   33:51 10:54  

   35    62 Rebecca Mathisen        Centerville          IA  32 F   34:05 10:59  

   36    52 Karen Walag             Centerville          IA  65 F   34:48 11:13  

   37    88 Ava Vanderheyden        Centerville          IA   8 F   34:51 11:13  

   38    65 Paige Heesch            Centerville          IA  13 F   35:31 11:26  

   39    60 Karis Overturf          Centerville          IA  24 F   35:31 11:26  

   40    64 Brenda Overturf         Centerville          IA  51 F   35:33 11:27  

   41    89 Sara Vanderheyden       Centerville          IA  37 F   36:05 11:37  

   42   131 Layla No Name           Centerville          IA   7 F   37:16 12:00  

   43    16 Malissa Pace            Centerville          IA  35 F   37:25 12:03  

   44   143 Alyssa Koestner         Centerville          IA  11 F   38:25 12:22  

   45    22 Monica Foster           Centerville          IA  64 F   40:55 13:11  

   46   172 Carolyn Louden          Keosauqua            IA  57 F   40:57 13:11  

   47    69 Donna Pohl              Centerville          IA  49 F   40:59 13:12  

   48    74 Cheryl Barker           Centerville          IA  28 F   41:03 13:13  

   49    94 Sally Clark             Centerville          IA  49 F   41:03 13:13  

   50   139 Jeryllan Whitlow        Moravia              IA  14 F   46:18 14:54  

   51   142 Courtney Koestner       Centerville          IA  42 F   46:43 15:03  

   52    85 Kate Hash               Centerville          IA  38 F   46:43 15:03  

   53    48 Rhonda Caylor           Centerville          IA  58 F   47:25 15:16  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 14 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   136 Emily Lewis             Mystic               IA  14 F   21:32  6:56  

    2   118 Emma Wenger             Albia                IA  11 F   30:02  9:40  

    3   145 Caitlyn Dixon           Udell                IA  11 F   32:32 10:29  

    4    88 Ava Vanderheyden        Centerville          IA   8 F   34:51 11:13  

    5    65 Paige Heesch            Centerville          IA  13 F   35:31 11:26  

    6   131 Layla No Name           Centerville          IA   7 F   37:16 12:00  

    7   143 Alyssa Koestner         Centerville          IA  11 F   38:25 12:22  

    8   139 Jeryllan Whitlow        Moravia              IA  14 F   46:18 14:54  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  1 - 14 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    97 Cade Lechtenberg        Centerville          IA  13 M   23:11  7:28  

    2   151 Luke Lacy               Ankeny               IA  13 M   23:58  7:43  

    3    67 Myles Clawson           Centerville          IA  12 M   23:59  7:44  

    4   160 Mason Bauman            Exline               IA  13 M   24:04  7:45  

    5   113 Jack Schaeuble          Centerville          IA  13 M   25:20  8:10  



    6    86 Sam Hash                Centerville          IA  11 M   26:25  8:31  

    7   150 Owen William            Centerville          IA  11 M   26:41  8:36  

    8    14 Owen Weber              Centerville          IA  11 M   29:04  9:22  

    9    84 Luke Hash               Centerville          IA   8 M   30:06  9:42  

   10    10 Luke Williams           Centerville          IA  14 M   33:51 10:54  

   11   176 Sawyer Wardlow          Centerville          IA  12 M   36:09 11:38  

   12   147 Braden Oconnor          North Liberty        IA  10 M   38:25 12:22  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  15 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    96 Kianna Lechtenberg      Centerville          IA  15 F   23:38  7:37  

    2   140 Cayleigh Whitlow        Centerville          IA  15 F   26:59  8:42  

    3    39 Rachel Pohl             Centerville          IA  19 F   27:50  8:58  

    4   114 Zoe Litke               Centerville          IA  15 F   28:54  9:18  

    5   138 Hanna Sheston           Centerville          IA  19 F   30:58  9:58  

    6   137 Holly Sheston           Centerville          IA  15 F   30:59  9:59  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  15 - 19 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    95 Braden Lechtenberg      Centerville          IA  16 M   19:54  6:25  

    2   166 Micheal Starewich       Centerville          IA  19 M   20:40  6:40  

    3   154 Gradon Schmidt          Centerville          IA  18 M   21:06  6:48  

    4   165 Grant Walker            Centerville          IA  19 M   21:43  7:00  

    5   112 Will Schaeuble          Centerville          IA  16 M   21:59  7:05  

    6   163 Brett Bauman            Exline               IA  18 M   23:25  7:32  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   164 Olivia Staravich        Centerville          IA  21 F   27:06  8:44  

    2    42 Elizabeth Rhodes        Centerville          IA  28 F   27:30  8:51  

    3   169 Jenny Matkovich         Kansas City          MO  29 F   28:42  9:15  

    4   128 Ashley Sharp            Centerville          IA  23 F   29:41  9:33  

    5   171 Cassandra Lavely        Unionville           MO  24 F   30:39  9:52  

    6   162 Elizabeth Bauman        Exline               IA  22 F   31:04 10:00  

    7    99 Kelsey Moore            Centerville          IA  22 F   31:40 10:12  

    8    60 Karis Overturf          Centerville          IA  24 F   35:31 11:26  

    9    74 Cheryl Barker           Centerville          IA  28 F   41:03 13:13  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  20 - 29 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   115 Ben Grothe              Centerville          IA  20 M   19:49  6:23  

    2   133 Pat Whisler             Mystic               IA  29 M   22:33  7:16  

    3   120 Dan Senter              Centerville          IA  27 M   26:25  8:30  

    4    46 Neal Caylor             Centerville          IA  21 M   27:05  8:43  

    5    23 Justin Mall             Centerville          IA  25 M   27:40  8:55  

    6    83 Michael Haluska         Centerville          IA  26 M   30:53  9:57  

    7    38 Tim Jensen              Centerville          IA  27 M   32:32 10:29  

    8    76 Gabriel Dykes           Centerville          IA  28 M   36:41 11:49  



    9   132 David Strode            Centerville          IA  29 M   37:17 12:00  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    49 Kristi Caylor           Centerville          IA  32 F   27:44  8:56  

    2     6 Megan Jedlicka          Centerville          IA  30 F   28:16  9:06  

    3   168 Kelly Snyder            Chicago              IL  32 F   28:42  9:14  

    4   148 Kate Oconner            North Liberty        IA  36 F   30:08  9:42  

    5   167 Sharelle Glosser        Moravia              IA  31 F   31:17 10:04  

    6     3 Christine Maust-Beachy  Centerville          IA  34 F   31:49 10:15  

    7    93 Katie Laurson           Centerville          IA  30 F   32:29 10:28  

    8   144 Lindsey McMahon         Udell                IA  32 F   32:34 10:29  

    9     8 Janelle Deblock         Centerville          IA  35 F   33:12 10:41  

   10    73 Jennifer Jones          Centerville          IA  39 F   33:50 10:54  

   11    62 Rebecca Mathisen        Centerville          IA  32 F   34:05 10:59  

   12    89 Sara Vanderheyden       Centerville          IA  37 F   36:05 11:37  

   13    16 Malissa Pace            Centerville          IA  35 F   37:25 12:03  

   14    85 Kate Hash               Centerville          IA  38 F   46:43 15:03  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  30 - 39 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    68 Stephen Larson          Centerville          IA  34 M   21:02  6:46  

    2     7 Justin Jedlicka         Centerville          IA  31 M   26:33  8:33  

    3   130 Evan Avery              Lenexa               KS  33 M   28:06  9:03  

    4    18 Cory Pelton             Centerville          IA  38 M   29:31  9:30  

    5    72 Mark Jones              Centerville          IA  38 M   33:26 10:46  

    6    15 Eric Pace               Centerville          IA  36 M   37:07 11:57  

    7   146 Jason McMahon           Udell                IA  34 M   38:40 12:27  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   141 Darcie Whitlow          Centerville          IA  43 F   22:03  7:06  

    2   152 Katie Lacey             Ankeny               IA  40 F   30:09  9:43  

    3   161 Tina Bauman             Exline               IA  49 F   31:04 10:00  

    4    98 Catherine Lechtenberg   Centerville          IA  43 F   33:28 10:47  

    5     9 Michelle Williams       Centerville          IA  44 F   33:51 10:54  

    6    69 Donna Pohl              Centerville          IA  49 F   40:59 13:12  

    7    94 Sally Clark             Centerville          IA  49 F   41:03 13:13  

    8   142 Courtney Koestner       Centerville          IA  42 F   46:43 15:03  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  40 - 49 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   119 Dave Wenger             Albia                IA  49 M   30:02  9:40  

 

 

 

 

 



                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    50 Kerri Boender           Centerville          IA  53 F   30:39  9:52  

    2    44 Kandi Baxter            Centerville          IA  56 F   33:50 10:54  

    3    64 Brenda Overturf         Centerville          IA  51 F   35:33 11:27  

    4   172 Carolyn Louden          Keosauqua            IA  57 F   40:57 13:11  

    5    48 Rhonda Caylor           Centerville          IA  58 F   47:25 15:16  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  50 - 59 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1     2 Steven Hall             Centerville          IA  57 M   22:41  7:18  

    2    51 Mark Walag              Centerville          IA  57 M   27:22  8:49  

    3   129 Joe Sharp               Centerville          IA  51 M   28:55  9:19  

    4    81 John Beachy             Centerville          IA  59 M   33:38 10:50  

    5    47 Brad Withrow            Centerville          IA  51 M   33:38 10:50  

    6    75 Roger Finley            Centerville          IA  50 M   35:33 11:27  

 

 

                      FEMALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1   155 Peggy Mounce            Corydon              IA  67 F   33:12 10:41  

    2    52 Karen Walag             Centerville          IA  65 F   34:48 11:13  

    3    22 Monica Foster           Centerville          IA  64 F   40:55 13:11  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  60 - 69 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    31 Mike Walag              Centerville          IA  64 M   27:48  8:57  

 

 

                      MALE  AGE GROUP RESULTS  70 - 98 

 

Place No.   Name                    City                 St Age S Time    Pace   

===== ===== ======================= ==================== == === = ======= =====  

    1    37 Lyle Rathbun            Centerville          IA  70 M   30:11  9:43  


